



**CITY OF NEW CARLISLE  
TOWN & COUNTRY EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT  
PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS  
BID TABULATION**

April 11, 2016

DURST BROS INC.  
TIPP CITY, OH

WAGNER PAVING, INC.  
LAURA, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>										
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$16,000.00 *1	\$27,360.00	\$27,360.00
2	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1665	\$2.00	\$3,330.00	\$1.50	\$2,497.50	\$0.25	\$416.25
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1342	\$2.50	\$3,355.00	\$7.25	\$9,729.50	\$4.20	\$5,636.40 *6
4	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	139	\$160.00	\$22,240.00	\$130.00	\$18,070.00	\$135.00	\$18,765.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	370	\$35.00	\$12,950.00	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$38.00	\$14,060.00
6	407	TACK COAT, 0.075 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	101	\$4.00	\$404.00	\$3.00	\$303.00	\$5.00	\$505.00
7	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	5	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	C.Y.	126	\$180.00	\$22,680.00	\$155.00	\$19,530.00	\$157.00	\$19,782.00
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	81	\$190.00	\$15,390.00	\$145.00	\$11,745.00	\$146.00	\$11,826.00
10	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	28	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$285.00	\$7,980.00
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$6,500.00 *1	\$250.00	\$250.00
12	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,600.00 *1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
13	642	EDGE LINE (YELLOW), TYPE 1	FT.	51	\$20.00	\$1,020.00	\$1.15	\$58.65	\$0.50	\$25.50
14	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	FT.	380	\$10.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.15	\$437.00	\$0.50	\$190.00
15	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	EACH	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
16	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS, TYPE 1	FT.	1391	\$10.00	\$13,910.00	\$1.20	\$1,669.20	\$0.25	\$347.75
17	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
18	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	400	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.50	\$4,600.00
19	811	TYPE 2-2-B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00 *1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	811	8" PVC SDR-26, STORM SEWER	FT.	77	\$35.00	\$2,695.00	\$40.00	\$3,080.00	\$50.00	\$3,850.00
21	811	TRENCH DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
22	SPEC	DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00 *1	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
<b>BASE BID SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$122,674.00</b>		<b>\$122,309.85 *2</b>		<b>\$126,893.90 *7</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID #1</b>										
23	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00 *1	\$150.00	\$150.00
24	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	735	\$2.50	\$1,837.50	\$8.00	\$5,880.00	\$6.00	\$4,410.00
25	407	TACK COAT, 0.075 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	56	\$4.00	\$224.00	\$4.00	\$224.00	\$5.00	\$280.00
26	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	C.Y.	31	\$190.00	\$5,890.00	\$160.00	\$4,960.00	\$160.00	\$4,960.00
27	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,700.00 *1	\$150.00	\$150.00
28	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	FT.	116	\$10.00	\$1,160.00	\$1.50	\$174.00	\$0.50	\$58.00
29	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
30	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS, TYPE 1	FT.	281	\$10.00	\$2,810.00	\$1.25	\$351.25	\$0.25	\$70.25
<b>ALTERNATE BID #1 SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$14,621.50</b>		<b>\$13,969.25</b>		<b>\$10,228.25</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID #2</b>										
31	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$250.00 *1	\$350.00	\$350.00
32	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	787	\$2.50	\$1,967.50	\$8.00	\$6,296.00 *3	\$6.00	\$4,722.00
33	407	TACK COAT, 0.075 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	59	\$4.00	\$236.00	\$4.00	\$236.00	\$5.00	\$295.00
34	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	C.Y.	33	\$190.00	\$6,270.00	\$160.00	\$5,280.00	\$160.00	\$5,280.00
35	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$250.00 *1	\$150.00	\$150.00
36	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS, TYPE 1	FT.	84	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$1.50	\$126.00	\$0.25	\$21.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID #2 SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$10,813.50</b>		<b>\$12,438.00 *4</b>		<b>\$10,818.00</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$148,109.00</b>		<b>\$148,717.10 *5</b>		<b>\$147,940.15 *8</b>

\*1 No Unit Cost was given.

\*2 Total given was \$122,299.85.

\*3 Total given was \$6,376.00.

\*4 Total given was \$12,518.00.

\*5 Total given was \$148,787.10.

\*6 Total given was \$5,636.00.

\*7 Total given was \$126,893.50.

\*8 Total given was \$147,939.75.